

Dimensions: Single: 14"W x 12"H x 5.25"D
 Double: 14"W x 12"H x 9.25"D
 Triple: 14"W x 12"H x 12.50"D

Package Content:

- HZ PEG (x6)
- #8 Wood Screws (x4)
- Drywall Anchors (x4)
- Backer Panel (x1)
- Faceplate (x1)

Recommended Installation Tools (not included):

Tape measure, level, 1/8" drill bit, electrical drill, and stud finder.

Recommended Fastener Applications:

Drywall Anchors - Use for installing rails to drywall if studs are not present in the desired location. Do not use drywall anchors to secure into a stud.

Wood Screws - Use wood screw to secure rails to wall studs or wood panels, do not use on drywall without securing to a stud. Concrete or Masonry applications not recommended.

Concrete, Brick or Stucco - 3/16" x 1-1/4" Masonry Screw or #8x1-1/4" screw with the proper concrete anchors (screws are not included).

IMPORTANT! Before installing Fusion Panel, do the following:

Check the package contents for missing or damaged items. Contact customer services at 1 (800) 611-8644 for questions or concerns.

Step 1 - Use Stud Finder to map mounting locations.

Step 2 - Place Backer Panel against wall in desired location.

Step 3 - Use Level and 1/8" drill-bit to mark mounting holes.

Step 4 - Drill drywall anchor into wall and then mount Backer Panel with wood screws, otherwise directly secure the panel into stud with wood screw.

Step 5 - If applicable, remove Faceplate's protective film.

Step 6 - Line up Faceplate and Backer Panel holes, then secure Faceplate using PEGs.

Step 7 - Congratulations, you have completed your Fusion Panel wine rack installation!

